PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3829175

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AKIRA IKADA	04/11/2016
TARO TAKEUCHI	04/11/2016
YUKI TSUKIOKA	04/11/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, LTD.		
Street Address:	16-5, KONAN 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU		
City:	TOKYO		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	108-8215		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15029247	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)518-5499

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036841111

Email: bjhgroup@ipfirm.com
Correspondent Name: HAUPTMAN HAM, LLP
Address Line 1: 2318 MILL ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22314

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 4554-357

NAME OF SUBMITTER: BENJAMIN J. HAUPTMAN

SIGNATURE: /Benjamin J. Hauptman/

DATE SIGNED: 04/13/2016

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT 503782529 REEL: 038273 FRAME: 0924

2014-651 20043-15071-V

	U.S. A	ASSIGNMENT	j? i	1944 - 130 <u>2</u> 1 -
IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dolk inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))	ar (\$1.00), a	and of other good and valuable	consideration paid t	o the undersigned
MITSUBISHI HEAVY INDUSTRIES, L	TD.	***************************************		
16-5, Konan 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tok	ryo 108-8:	215 Japan		
300000030000000000000000000000000000000		***************************************		
			00000000000000000000000000000000000000	C. XXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
C0000000000000000000000000000000000000	000000000000000000000000000000000000000	00000000000000000000000000000000000000		
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is I ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and in (Title of Invention)			FNOR horeby sells, ass	igns and transfers to
	SWA	GING TOOL		
1 ALL 1 L C L	*****************			
relating to International Patent Application <u>PCT/JP</u> executed on even data herewith or, if not so executed		49 and/or for which application	for Letters Fatent of th	e United States was
(a) executed on	000000000000 ³	(Insert date of execution of app	vlication, if not concurr	ent)
(b) filed on Serial No. /		Assignee's attorney is here data, when known.	by authorized to insert	in (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the substitute, reissue or reexamination application based including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereis:	thereon, for t	he full term or terms for which th	e said Letters Patent(s)	
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said which the ASSIGNEE may doom necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said a reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lit acts to include but not be limited to executing all paperworn testimony, and obtaining and producing eviden	e or expedient application(s) tigation or others, including	t, for securing, maintaining and and the issuance of said Letters her legal proceeding which may a	enforcing protection for Patent(s), in any interfo rise or be declared in re	r said invention, reuce, reissue, dation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inven	tor(s) has (ba	we) siffixed his/her/their signatur	s(\$).	
1) Atina Muda		Akira IKADA	APR. 11	, 2016
(Signature)		(Type Name)	,	Date)
2) SOTO (Signature)	***************************************	Taro TAKEUCHI (Type Name)		1, 2016 Date)
3) Jaki Isehicha	ARRESSES	Yuki TSUKIOKA	'	, 2016
(Signature)		(Type Nanie)	~ ~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	Octe)

RECORDED: 04/13/2016